

## City of Tacoma

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0761 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Appeal - ConsentStatus:AdoptedFile created:7/27/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/8/2017Final action:8/8/2017

Title: Margaret Y. Archer, Gordon Thomas Honeywell LLP, representing the appellant William and Ann Riley

and Heather L. Burgess, Phillips Burgess PLLC, representing the appellant YWCA Pierce County appealing the recommendation of the Hearing Examiner regarding the Final Assessment Roll for

Local Improvement District No. 8645 for construction of permanent pavement and other

appurtenances located on Broadway from South 2nd Street to South 9th Street; St. Helens Avenue

from South 7th Street to

South 9th Street; Market Street from St. Helens Avenue to South 9th Street; South 4th Street from

Stadium Way to Broadway; South 7th Street from Broadway to St. Helens Avenue.

(Local Improvement District No. 8645; File No. HEX 2017-004)

Setting Tuesday, August 22, 2017, at approximately 5:30 p.m., as the date set for the appeal by the

City Council.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Appeal - William and Ann Riley, 2. Appeal - YWCA Pierce County, 3. Hearing Examiner's

Recommendation, 4. Notice of Filing Appeals

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2017	1	City Council	adopted	

Margaret Y. Archer, Gordon Thomas Honeywell LLP, representing the appellant William and Ann Riley and Heather L. Burgess, Phillips Burgess PLLC, representing the appellant YWCA Pierce County appealing the recommendation of the Hearing Examiner regarding the Final Assessment Roll for Local Improvement District No. 8645 for construction of permanent pavement and other appurtenances located on Broadway from South 2nd Street to South 9th Street; St. Helens Avenue from South 7th Street to

South 9th Street; Market Street from St. Helens Avenue to South 9th Street; South 4th Street from Stadium Way to Broadway; South 7th Street from Broadway to St. Helens Avenue.

(Local Improvement District No. 8645; File No. HEX 2017-004)

Setting Tuesday, August 22, 2017, at approximately 5:30 p.m., as the date set for the appeal by the City Council.